Barros, J.P.,

2024-08768
COURT:

1 2023-00488
COURT: Supreme

2 2019-04958
COURT: Supreme

2019-04959
COURT: Supreme

3 2021-03527
COURT: County

4 2019-10727
COURT: Supreme

5 2024-08313
COURT: Supreme

6 2023-01011
COURT: Supreme

7 2020-05723
COURT: Supreme

8 2020-08350
COURT: Supreme

9 2022-04062
COURT: Supreme

10 2023-06221
COURT: Supreme

11 2023-01461
COURT: Supreme

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Friday,
LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Miller, Ford and Dowling, JJ.

People ex rel. Watts, on behalf of Porter v Warden

COUNTY: J/o:
People v Alvarado, Matthew

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment
People v Argudo, Xavier

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Sentence
People v Argudo, Xavier

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Sentence

People of State of New York v Eldridge
COUNTY: Orange J/0: Order

People v Fowler, Davon

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment

Matter of Stavisky v Yiatin Chu
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order & Judgment

Guang Qi Lin Yang v Xiaoping Lu

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order
Desir v Simon

COUNTY: Rockland J/0: Order
Paxton v Winslow

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB v Sheikh

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order
Sunny v Hossain
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

September 20, 2024 at 10:00 AM

UNDATED

RENDERED :

IMPOSED:

IMPOSED:

DATED:

RENDERED :

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 1 of 2

01/04/2023

04/08/2019

04/08/2019

04/13/2021

08/02/2019

08/16/2024

12/22/2022

06/10/2020

09/18/2020

03/31/2022

04/05/2023

Matter of 10 Street NY LLC v New York City Department of Buildings

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

DATED:

01/09/2023



Barros, J.P.,

12 2022-09226
COURT: Supreme

13 2023-06102
COURT: Supreme

14 2023-02515
COURT: Supreme

15 2023-09928
COURT: Supreme

16 2022-07209
COURT: Supreme

2022-07212
COURT: Supreme

17 2023-07841
COURT: Supreme

18 2023-03330
COURT: Supreme

19 2022-09892
COURT: Supreme

20 2023-06719
COURT: Supreme

CALENDAR FOR: Friday,

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Miller, Ford and Dowling, JJ.

Dubois v Jenrich
COUNTY: Dutchess

J/0: Order

Hines v MicroBilt Corporation
COUNTY: Kings

J/0: Order

J. v New York City Housing Authority
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Pintilie v Town of East Hampton
COUNTY: Suffolk

J/0: Order

US Bank v Deblinger
COUNTY: Kings

J/0: Order

U.S. Bank National Association v Deblinger
COUNTY: Kings

J/0: Order

Tkachuk v D&J Realty of New York, LLC
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Applewhite v 112 Liberty Associates, LLC

Farris v Caygan

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Capital One, N.A. v Hunter

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

September 20, 2024 at 10:00 AM

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 2 of 2

10/26/2022

05/16/2023

01/10/2023

09/01/2023

08/01/2022

08/01/2022

05/24/2023

01/03/2023

10/20/2022

05/12/2023



