SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Friday, September 20, 2024 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Barros, J.P., Miller, Ford and Dowling, JJ.

2024-08768	People ex rel. Watts, on behalf of Porter v Warden
COURT:	COUNTY: J/O: UNDATED
1 2023-00488	People v Alvarado, Matthew
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Kings J/O: Judgment RENDERED:01/04/2023
2 2019-04958	People v Argudo, Xavier
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Queens J/O: Sentence IMPOSED: 04/08/2019
2019-04959	People v Argudo, Xavier
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Queens J/O: Sentence IMPOSED: 04/08/2019
3 2021-03527	People of State of New York v Eldridge
COURT: County	COUNTY: Orange J/O: Order DATED: 04/13/2021
4 2019-10727	People v Fowler, Davon
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Kings J/O: Judgment RENDERED:08/02/2019
5 2024-08313	Matter of Stavisky v Yiatin Chu
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order & Judgment DATED: 08/16/2024
6 2023-01011	Guang Qi Lin Yang v Xiaoping Lu
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order DATED: 12/22/2022
7 2020-05723	Desir v Simon
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Rockland J/O: Order DATED: 06/10/2020
8 2020-08350	Paxton v Winslow
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order DATED: 09/18/2020
9 2022-04062	Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB v Sheikh
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order DATED: 03/31/2022
10 2023-06221	Sunny v Hossain
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order DATED: 04/05/2023
11 2023-01461	Matter of 10 Street NY LLC v New York City Department of Buildings
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order DATED: 01/09/2023

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Friday, September 20, 2024 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Barros, J.P., Miller, Ford and Dowling, JJ.

12 2022-09226 COURT: Supreme	Dubois v Jenrich COUNTY: Dutchess J/O: Order	DATED :	10/26/2022
13 2023-06102 COURT: Supreme	Hines v MicroBilt Corporation COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED :	05/16/2023
14 2023-02515 COURT: Supreme	J. v New York City Housing Authority COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED :	01/10/2023
15 2023-09928 COURT: Supreme	Pintilie v Town of East Hampton COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED :	09/01/2023
16 2022-07209 COURT: Supreme	US Bank v Deblinger COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED :	08/01/2022
2022-07212 COURT: Supreme	U.S. Bank National Association v Deblinger COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	r DATED :	08/01/2022
17 2023-07841 COURT: Supreme	Tkachuk v D&J Realty of New York, LLC COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED :	05/24/2023
18 2023-03330 COURT: Supreme	Applewhite v 112 Liberty Associates, LLC COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED :	01/03/2023
19 2022-09892 COURT: Supreme	Capital One, N.A. v Hunter COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order	DATED :	10/20/2022
20 2023-06719 COURT: Supreme	Farris v Caygan COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED :	05/12/2023